PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Juergen BERNHARD				03/13/2013	
Willi SAUTTER				03/11/2013	
Sebastian RUFF				03/13/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA				
Name:	Bizerba GmbH & Co. KG				
Street Address:	Wilhelm-Kraut-Strasse 65				
City:	Balingen				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	72336				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number 686		
Application Number: 13775			686		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:2027376776Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2027376770Email:assignments@leydig.comCorrespondent Name:Tiana BennettAddress Line 1:700 Thirteenth St. NWAddress Line 2:Suite 300Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			711853		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeremy M. Jay		
Signature:			/Jeremy M. Jay/		
502295229			PATENT REEL: 030132 FRAME: 0084		

Date:	04/02/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=711853 Executed Assignment#page source=711853 Executed Assignment#page source=711853 Executed Assignment#page	e2.tif

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 711853 Client Reference No. A 106 711 t

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

(1) Juergen BERNHARD of Im Tiergarten 3, Empfingen, DE 72186,

(2) Willi SAUTTER of Allmendstrasse 10, Rosenfeld, DE 72348, and

(3) Sebastian RUFF of Hohenzollernstrasse 30, Grosselfingen, DE 72415,

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

LABELLING APPARATUS

for which invention an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent was filed on February 25, 2013, under U.S. Application No. 13/775,686, and

WHEREAS, Bizerba GmbH & Co. KG of Wilhelm-Kraut-Strasse 65, Balingen, DE 72336, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and the patents that may issue thereon,

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030132 FRAME: 0086 In re Appln. of BERNHARD et al. Attorney Docket No. 711853

identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto,

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment, and

Assignce acknowledges and accepts this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date March 13, 2013

Date_____March 13, 2013

Jon How Lun Assignor: Juergen BERNHARD Sound Bech

Witness: Bruno Beck

Date March 11, 2013

Assignor: Willi SAUTTER

Date March 11, 2013

Bruno Bedu

Witness: Bruno Beck

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030132 FRAME: 0087 In re Appln. of BERNHARD et al. Attorney Docket No. 711853

Date March 13, 2013

Assignor: Sebastian RUFF

Bruno Bech

Date March 13, 2013

Witness: Bruno Beck

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030132 FRAME: 0088

RECORDED: 04/02/2013